PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Marcel Henri SELVE	07/13/2004
Victor KOVNER	07/09/2004
Richard AA HEYLEN	07/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Macrovision Europe Limited	
Street Address:	Woodley House, Crockhamwell Road	
Internal Address:	Woodley, Reading	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG5 3JP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12392970	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-5850

Email: rdunn@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Norman R. Klivans

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136922004701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman R. Klivans

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023306 FRAME: 0811 540.00 123929

500976477

source=12_392_970_Assignment#page1.tif source=12_392_970_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023306 FRAME: 0812



ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

PHILIPPE MARCEL HENRI SELVE 7 BURTHORN CLOSE WOKINGHAM, BERKSHIRE, RG40 5YD, UNITED KINGDOM

VICTOR KOVNER 30 HOLMEWOOD CLOSE WOKINGHAM, BERKSHIRE, RG41 4AS, UNITED KINGDOM

RICHARD AA HEYLEN 227 OTLEY ROAD, LEEDS LS165LQ, UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled: THE COPY PROTECTION OF OPTICAL DISCS

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

was described and claimed in PCT Internation Applicaton No.: GB/2004/000241 filed: JANUARY 23, 2004 and is transmitted hereto for filing under 35USC371

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Macrovision Europe Limited a British Corporation, having a place of business at: Woodley House Crockhamwell Road Woodley Reading, Berkshire RG5 3JP United Kingdom, and their successors, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I/WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid

PATENT REEL: 023306 FRAME: 0813 said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/WE HAVE SET BELOW MY/OUR HANDS

Signed on this 13 day	Inventor:
of July 2004,	PHILIPPE MARCEL HENRI SELVE
Witness by	GHO-S
On	13m any 2004
Signed on this day	Inventor:
of July 2004,	VICTOR KOVNER
Witness by	_ Chong
On	a 725 7304.
Signed on this W day	Inventor: 1, Holl.
of Thy way,	RICHARD-AA-HEYIJEN
Witness by	0/62
On	am rus 2004

REEL: 023306 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 09/30/2009